
Item G17
#2004-127 - Approving Change Order#1 - Cooling Tower Fan 
Motor Control Equipment, Platte Generating Station - Crescent 
Electric
 

Tuesday, May 25, 2004
Council Session

City of Grand Island

Staff Contact: Gary R. Mader; Dale Shotkoski

City of Grand Island City Council



Council Agenda Memo  
 
From:  Gary R. Mader, Utilities Director 
   Dale Shotkoski, Asst. City Attorney/Purchasing 
 
Meeting:  May 25, 2004  
 
Subject: Change Order #1 to Crescent Electric Supply Company 

for Cooling Tower Fan Motor Control Equipment - Platte 
Generating Station, Utilities Dept  

 
Item #’s:  G-17 
 
Presenter(s): Gary R. Mader, Utilities Director 
 

Background  
 

To increase reliability and operating efficiency, the Utilities Department purchased new motor 
control centers equipped with variable frequency drives for the cooling tower fans at Platte 
Generating Station. Crescent Electric of Grand Island was awarded the contract for this project 
on July 22, 2003, in the amount of $122,035.40. 
 

Discussion 
 
The attached proposed Change Order #1 credits this project for correction of tax rate calculations 
and final billing in the amount of $1,141.43, for a final contract price of $120,893.97.  The tax 
rate included in the original bid was in error. 

 
Alternatives 

 
It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. 
The Council may: 
 

1. Approve Change Order #1 to the Cooling Tower Fan Motor Control 
Equipment Contract. 

2. Disapprove or /Deny the Change Order to the Cooling Tower Fan Motor 
Control Equipment Contract. 

3. Modify the Change Order to the Cooling Tower Fan Motor Control 
Equipment Contract to meet the wishes of the Council. 

4. Table the issue. 
 

 



Recommendation 
 
The Utilities Department recommends authorizing Change Order #1 to the Cooling 
Tower Fan Motor Control Equipment project at the Platte Generating Station for a 
reduction to the contract price in the amount of $1,141.43. 
 

Sample Motion 
 
Approve Change Order #1 to the Cooling Tower Fan Motor Control Equipment Contract. 





 
Approved as to Form ¤ ___________ 
May 20, 2004 ¤  City Attorney  

 R E S O L U T I O N    2004-127 
 
 
 WHEREAS, on July 8, 2003, by Resolution 2003-200, the City of Grand Island awarded 
the bid for Motor Control Equipment to Crescent Electric of Grand Island, Nebraska; and 
 
 WHEREAS, an error was noted in the tax rate included in the original, approved bid; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 will authorize a credit of $1,141.43 with respect to the 
tax rate, resulting in a revised contract price of $120,893.97. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute 
Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Island and Crescent Electric of Grand Island, Nebraska 
for a reduction in the contract price in the amount of $1,141.43 due to an error in calculating the tax rate. 

 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, May 25, 2004. 
 
 
 
        _______________________________________ 

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 


